SYLVANIA DULUX T/E/IN/XL ECOLOGIC compact fluorescent lamps are
ideal for use in a wide range of commercial and residential applications.
Replace standard life lamps with DULUX T/E/IN/XL eXtended Life lamps
and improve life up to 67% extending relamp cycles versus the existing
lamps. They are designed to be operated on energy efficient electronic
and dimming ballasts.
SYLVANIA DULUX T/E/IN/XL lamps are long-life, energy-saving alternatives
for incandescent lamps. Amalgam technology provides higher lumens

* Regulations may vary. Check your local and state regulations.
Ordering Guide
CF	 26	 DT	 /	 E	 /	 IN	 /	 835	 /	 XL	 /	 ECO
Compact	 Wattage	 DULUX®		  Electronic		  Amalgam		  8=82 CRI		  EXtended		  ECOLOGIC®
Fluorescent	 26, 32, 42	 Triple		  Ballast				    27=2700K CCT		  Life
								        30=3000K CCT
								        35=3500K CCT
								        41=4100K CCT
System Comparison
Compact Fluorescent vs. Incandescent
Lamp Type	 Rated Lamp Life (hrs.)	 System Lumens	 System Wattage	 System LPW	 Energy Savings*
100W Incandescent	 750	 1,710	 100	 17	 —
DULUX T/E/IN/XL 26W w/QUICKTRONIC® CF	 26,000	 1,800	 28	 64	 $115
150W Incandescent	 750	 2,740	 150	 18.5	 —
DULUX T/E/IN/XL 42W w/QUICKTRONIC CF	 26,000	 3,200	 46	 70	 $66
* Based on an energy cost of $0.10/kWh over the life of the lamp.
Catalog #	 Type
Project/Job
SYLVANIA Lamp
SYLVANIA Ballast
Prepared by
Specification Data
Ordering Information
Item	 Ordering	 NEMA Generic					     Initial	 Mean	 Color		  Avg. Rated
Number	 Abbreviation	 Designation	 Base	 Watts	 Volts1	 Amps1	 Lumens	 Lumens2	 Temp.	 CRI	 Life (hrs.)3
21387 	 CF26DT/E/IN/827/XL/ECO 	 CFTR26W/GX24q/27 	 GX24q-3 	 26 	 80 	 .300 	 1,800 	 1550 	 2700K 	 82 	 26,000
21388 	 CF26DT/E/IN/830/XL/ECO	 CFTR26W/GX24q/30 	 GX24q-3 	 26 	 80 	 .300 	 1,800 	 1550 	 3000K 	 82 	 26,000
21389 	 CF26DT/E/IN/835/XL/ECO 	 CFTR26W/GX24q/35 	 GX24q-3 	 26 	 80 	 .300 	 1,800 	 1550 	 3500K 	 82 	 26,000
21390 	 CF26DT/E/IN/841/XL/ECO 	 CFTR26W/GX24q/41 	 GX24q-3 	 26 	 80	 .300 	 1,800 	 1550 	 4100K 	 82 	 26,000
21391 	 CF32DT/E/IN/827/XL/ECO 	 CFTR32W/GX24q/27 	 GX24q-3 	 32 	 100 	 .320 	 2,400 	 2065 	 2700K 	 82 	 26,000
21392 	 CF32DT/E/IN/830/XL/ECO 	 CFTR32W/GX24q/30 	 GX24q-3 	 32 	 100 	 .320 	 2,400 	 2065 	 3000K 	 82 	 26,000
21393 	 CF32DT/E/IN/835/XL/ECO 	 CFTR32W/GX24q/35 	 GX24q-3 	 32 	 100 	 .320 	 2,400 	 2065 	 3500K 	 82 	 26,000
21394 	 CF32DT/E/IN/841/XL/ECO 	 CFTR32W/GX24q/41 	 GX24q-3 	 32 	 100 	 .320 	 2,400 	 2065 	 4100K 	 82 	 26,000
21395	 CF42DT/E/IN/827/XL/ECO	 CFTR42W/GX24q/27	 GX42q-3	 42	 135	 .320	 3,200	 2750	 2700K	 82	 26,000
21396 	 CF42DT/E/IN/830/XL/ECO 	 CFTR42W/GX24q/30 	 GX24q-4 	 42 	 135	 .320 	 3,200 	 2750 	 3000K 	 82 	 26,000
21397 	 CF42DT/E/IN/835/XL/ECO 	 CFTR42W/GX24q/35 	 GX24q-4 	 42 	 135 	 .320 	 3,200 	 2750 	 3500K 	 82 	 26,000
21398 	 CF42DT/E/IN/841/XL/ECO 	 CFTR42W/GX24q/41 	 GX24q-4 	 42 	 135 	 .320 	 3,200 	 2750 	 4100K 	 82 	 26,000
Notes:
1. Measured on high-frequency ballast
2. Measured at 40% of rated life.
3. Based on 3 hours per start. Life at 12 hours per start is 30,000 hours. Number of operating hours when half have failed and half are still functional.
Lamp Dimensions
	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 (D)
	 MOL	 Max. Base Face to	 Max. Base Width	 Guide Post Length
	 [in. (mm)]	 Top of Lamp [in. (mm)]	 [in. (mm)]	 [in. (mm)]
CF26DT/E/IN	 5.02 (127.5)	 4.40 (111.5)	 1.93 (49)	 0.62 (16)